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Status Report 2024 

Month of June 

Preventive Education and Training Division 

National Dangerous Drugs Control Board 

01. School Based Prevention Programmes 

 

01.01  School Students Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

Date Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 
Respective  

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 01.06.2024 MOH - Paliyagoda 150    Colombo 

02 04.06.2024 Royal Collage, Polonnaruwa 650    Polonnaruwa 

03 06.06.2024 Ihalagoda Sumangala, M.V 250    Galle 

04 10.06.2024 Theraputhre National School, Ambalanthota 260    Hambantota 

05 11.06.2024 Sariputhra M.V, Paliyagama, Anamaduwa. 125    Puttalam 

06 12.06.2024 Matara Central College -Grade 8 G/H 60    Matara 

07 12.06.2024 Galahitiyawa Central, Ganemulla (Grade 9) 200    Gampaha 

08 12.06.2024 Ihalagoda Sumangala, M.V 170    Galle 

09 13.06.2024 Janadhipathi Balika,M.V  267    Galle 

10 13.06.2024 Mirissa Central College - Grade 10/11/12 60    Matara 

11 13.06.2024 Galahitiyawa Central, Ganemulla (A/L) 200    Gampaha 

12 13.06.2024 Siri Perakum Vidyalaya, Rajagiriya 50 5   Colombo 

13 13.06.2024 Boossa M.V 150    Galle 

14 13.06.2024 Christ Church Boys School , Baddegama 30    Galle 

05 14.06.2024 St.Lawrence Collage 350    Colombo 

16 14.06.2024 Mahanama Collage 450    Colombo 

17 14.06.2024 Dewapala Vidyalaya , Ibbangamuwa 250    Kurunagala 

18 18.06.2024 Bulathsinhala Central College, Bulathsinhala 120    Kalutara 

19 18.06.2024 Kamal Faoma college Kalmunai 250 6   Ampara 

20 18.06.2024 Bathlayaya, Viddiyalaya,Mahiyanganaya 84    Badulla 

21 18.06.2024 Kithaladeniya K.V, Dambadeniya 45    Kurunagala 

22 18.06.2024 Aluththarama K.V. Mahiyanganaya 150    Badulla 

23 18.06.2024 Mahasenpura M.V,Thissamaharamaya 200    Hambantota 

24 18.06.2024 
Wawagama M.V, Nawamadagama, 

Giradurukotte. 
150 

   
Puttalam 

25 18.06.2024 Henanigala South M.V, Giradurukotte. 125 
   

Badulla 
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26 19.06.2024 Thopawewa Collage, Polonnarwa 02    Polonnaruwa 

27 19.06.2024 Roman Cathelic Tamil Vidyalaya 78    Colombo 

28 19.06.2024 Nikawathalawa M.V , Dehiattakandiya 143    Ampara 

29 19.06.2024 Kudagala M.V, Dehiattakandiya 110    Ampara 

30 19.06.2024 Ihiniyagama M.V,  Dehiattakandiya 180    Ampara 

31 19.06.2024 
Rathmalkadura Maha Viddiyalaya, 

Dehiaththakandiya 
150    Ampara 

32 20.06.2024 Sammanthurai Central College 300 4   Ampara 

33 20.06.2024 Lihiniyagama M.V, Dehiattakandiya 180    Ampara 

34 20.06.2024 Sadunpura M.V, Dehiattakandiya 100    Ampara 

35 24.06.2024 Jayakodi Vidyalaya, Kadawatha 300    Gampaha 

36 24.06.2024 Royal Collage, Colombo 60    Colombo 

37 25.06.2024 Ranamadu Central College 68 2   Ampara 

38 25.06.2024 Dutugemunu Maha Vidyalaya, Peliyagoda 150 10   Colombo 

39 25.06.2024 Siriseewali Maha Vidyalaya, 60    Kalutara 

40 25.06.2024 Thammita M.V, Minuwangoda 80    Gampaha 

41 25.06.2024 St. John Bosco Viddiyalaya, Kaluaggala 205    Gampaha 

42 25.06.2024 Madawela M.V 95    Galle 

43 25.06.2024 St. John Bosco Viddiyalaya, Kaluaggala 202    Gampaha 

44 25.06.2024 Pesbetarian Girls School, Colombo 10 300    Colombo 

45 25.06.2024 Puhulwella Central College -Grade 11/12 118    Matara 

46 26.06.2024 Children’s Society Akurassa DS 32    Matara 

47 26.06.2024 Baththoluoya M.V, Arachchikattuwa. 150 
   

Puttalam 

48 27.06.2024 Marapola M.V, Minuwangoda 300 
   

Gampaha 

49 28.06.2024 
Saralankara Maha Vidyalaya –

Walmilla, Bandaragama. 
278    Kalutara 

50 28.06.2024 Eththala, Kalpitiya 15    Puttalam 

51 29.06.2024 
Darmaraja Kanishta Vidyala , Panthiya, 

Mathugama. 
60    Kalutara 

52 29.06.2024 Uslanthiw Church, Kalpitiya 15    Puttalama 

53 29.06.2024 
Kurignampitiya North Community 

Hall,Kalpitiya 
12    Puttalama 

54 29.06.2024 Wanni Mundalama Pre School , Kalpitiya. 10    Puttalama 

Total Number of Participants 
8549 27   

 
8576   

(Table No.01) 
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Program

mes 

800 100 10 40 50 200 50 50 100 250 75 75 100 250 100 75 75 

Physical 

Achieve

ment 

230 103 9 31 63 127 55 18 54 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achieve

ment as 

% 

28.75 

% 

103.00 

% 

90.00 

% 

77.50 

% 

126.00 

% 

63.50 

% 

110.00 

% 

36.00 

% 

54 

% 
- - - - - - - - 

Participa

nt 

180000 22500 2250 9000 11250 45000 11250 11250 22500 56250 16875 16875 22500 56250 22500 16875 16875 

Physical 

Achieve

ment 

41805 20275 890 7953 11432 21530 9879 3075 8576 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achieve

ment as 

% 

23.22 

% 

90.11 

% 

39.56 

% 

88.37 

% 

101.62 

% 

47.84 

% 

87.81 

% 

27.33 

% 

38.11 

% 
- - - - - - - - 

(Table No.02) 

01.02 International Schools Programmes  

S
u

b
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u
m

b
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Date 
Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 
Respective 

District 
S

tu
d

en
ts

 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 19.06.2024 Gateway International 200    Colombo 

02 26.06.2024 Gateway International A/L Students 200    Colombo 

Total Number of Participants 
400      

400   
(Table No.03) 
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Programmes 20 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  
4 1 0 0 1 3 1  0  2 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

20 

% 

20 

% 

0 

% 

 0 

% 

50 

% 

60 

% 

100

%  

0 

% 

100 

%  
-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Participant 4000 1000 200 400 400 1000 200 400 400 1000 200 400 400 1000 200 400 400 

Physical 

Achievement  
678 250 0 0 250 428 28 0 400  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

16.95 

% 

25 

% 

0 

% 

0 

% 

62.50 

% 

42.80 

% 

14 

%  

0 

% 

100 

% 
-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

(Table No.04) 
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01.03  School Students Skill Development Programmes 
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(Table No.05) 
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Programmes 40 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Physical Achievement  11 9 3 2 4 2 1 1 0 - - - - - - - - 

Physical Achievement as % 
27.5 

% 

90 

% 

100 

% 

66.67 

% 

100 

% 

20 

% 

33.33 

% 

33.33 

% 
0 

% 
- - - - - - - - 

Participant 2000 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 

Physical Achievement  835 738 141 280 317 97 50 47 0 - - - - - - - - 

Physical Achievement as % 
41.75 

% 

147.6 

% 

94 

% 

186.67 

% 

158.5 

% 

19.4 

% 

33.33 

% 

31.33 

% 
0 

% 
- - - - - - - - 

(Table No.06) 

01.04 Parenting Awareness Programmes  
  

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

Date 
Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants 

Respective 

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 01.06.2024 MOH - Paliyagoda   100  Colombo 

02 07.06.2024 Pubudu Pre School, Alawwa   40  Kurunagala 

03 13.06.2024 Siri Perakum Vidyalaya, Rajagiriya   35  Colombo 

04 19.06.2024 Periyaneelavanai Methodist Church   42  Ampara 

05 19.06.2024 Nikawathalanda  M.V , Dehiattakandiya   71  Polonnaruwa 

Total Number of Participants 
  288    

288   

(Table No.07) 
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Physical Target 

Programmes 200 30 10 10 10 50 15 15 20 60 20 20 20 60 20 20 20 

Physical 

Achievement  
57 35 8 8 19 22 10 07 5 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

28.5 

% 

116.67 

% 

80 

% 

80 

% 

190 

% 

44 

% 

66.67 

% 

46.67 

% 

25 

% 
- - - - - - - - 

Participant 25000 3750 1250 1250 1250 6250 1875 1875 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 

Physical 

Achievement  
6682 3752 478 712 2562 2642 2131 511 288 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

26.7 

% 

100.05 

% 

38.24 

% 

56.96 

% 

204.96 

% 
46.88 

% 

113.65 

% 
27.51 

% 
11.52 

% 
- - - - - - - - 

(Table No.08) 

01.05 TOT For Teachers  
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(Table No.09) 
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Programmes 40 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Physical 

Achievement  
4 3 1 2 0 1 1 0 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

10 

% 

30 

% 

33.33 

% 

66.67 

% 
0 

10 

% 

33.33 

% 

0 

% 
- - - - - - - - - 

Participant 2000 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 

Physical 

Achievement  
413 383 330 53 0 30 30 0 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

20.65 

% 

76.60 

% 

220 

% 

35.33 

% 
0 
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% 

20 

% 

0 

% 
- - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.10) 

01.06 Awareness Programmes for Teachers 
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01 27.06.2024 Health Pre School Teachers  45   Colombo 

 
 45    

45  

(Table No.11) 
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D
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Programmes 30 5 1 2 2 10 4 3 3 10 4 3 3 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  
11 6 2 2 2 5 1  3 1  -  -  -  -  -   - -  -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

36.66 

% 

120 

% 

200 

% 

100 

% 

100 

% 

50 

% 

25 

% 

100 

% 

33.33 

% 
-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Participant 1500 250 50 100 100 500 200 150 150 500 200 150 150 250 50 100 100 

Physical 

Achievement  
1597 1076 666 215 195 521 350 126 45 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

106.47 

% 

430.05 

% 

1332 

% 

215 

% 

195 

% 

104.20 

% 

175 

% 

84 

% 

30 

% 
-  -  -  -  -   - -  -  

(Table No.12) 

01.07 Dhamma School Programmes 

S
u

b
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u
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b
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Date Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 
Respective  

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 
01 15.06.2024 

Kadurugoda Purana Rajamaha 

Viharaya, Maeliya 
60 10   Kurunegala 

02 16.06.2024 
Siri Piyaratthaana Dhamma School, 

Kolalegala Raja Maha Viharaya, Mahakeliya. 
50    Puttalam 

03 29.06.2024 Madrasathul Irshadia   64 6   Ampara 

Total Number of Participants 
174 16     

190   

(Table No.13) 
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n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
 

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
 

Programmes 100 20 5 7 8 30 10 10 10 25 10 10 5 25 10 10 5 

Physical 

Achievement  
23 13 4 2 7 10 4 3  3 -  -  -  -  -   - -  -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

23 

% 

65 

% 

80 

% 

28.57 

% 

87.5 

% 

33.33 

% 

10 

%  

30 

% 

30 

% 
-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Participant 7500 1500 375 525 600 2250 750 750 750 1875 750 750 375 1875 750 750 375 

Physical 

Achievement  
2027 1347 559 112 676 680 262 228 190 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

27.03 

% 

89.8 

% 

149.07 

% 

21.33 

% 

112.67 

% 

30.22 

% 

34.93 

% 

30.4 

%  

25.33 

% 
-  -  -  -  -   - -  -  

(Table No.14) 

02.  Youth Based Prevention, Education and Training Programmes 
 

02.01. Youth Programmes Based on Education 
 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

 

Date 

 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

 

Respective  

District 
 Y

o
u

th
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 04.06.2024 Maligaikadu Husain School 40 3   Ampara 

02 13.06.2024 Technical Collage, Kuliyapitiya 400    Kurunagala 

03  14.06.2024 Karaiovu Ds offi ce 60 2   Ampara 

04 14.06.2024 VTA Narahenpita 55    Colombo 

05 15.06.2024 Samanala Ground ,Galle 1000    Galle 

06  18.06.2024 National Youth Corps -Bulathsinhala 108    Kalutara 

07 19.06.2024 Technical Collage , Badulla 500    Badulla 

08 21.06.2024 Kalmunai North Ds offi ce 45    Ampara 

09 24.06.2024 Youth Crops Rajagiriya 35    Colombo 

10 26.06.2024 Naita, Polonnaruwa 44    Polonnaruwa 

11 27.06.2024 Smart Youth Exhibition, Kuliyapitiya 400    Kurunagala 

12 26.06.2024 Smart Youth Exhibition, Kuliyapitiya 600    Kurunagala 

 

Total Number of Participants 2387 5     

2392   

(Table No.15) 
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hysical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 
 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 
 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
200 50 20 20 10 50 10 20 20 50 20 20 10 50 10 20 20 

Physical 

Achievement  156 94 32 32 30 62 21 29 12 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

78 

% 

188 

% 

160 

% 

160 

% 

300 

% 

124 

% 

210 

% 

145 

% 

60 

% 
- - - - - - - - 

Participant 20000 5000 2000 2000 1000 5000 1000 2000 2000 5000 2000 2000 1000 5000 1000 2000 2000 

Physical 

Achievement  13186 7316 2477 2332 2507 5870 1363 2115 2392 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

65.93 

% 

146.32 

% 

123.85 

% 

116.60 

% 

250.7 

% 

117.40 

% 

136.3 

% 

105.75 

% 
119.6 

% - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.16) 

02.02 TOT For Youth and Target Groups  

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

 

Date 

 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

 

Respective 

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 01.06.2024 MOH -Aluthgama 45    Kalutara 

02 08.06.2024 

Youth training program at Pallama 

Division, Divisional Secretariat 

Auditorium, Pallama 

50 

   

Puttalam 

03 11.06.2024 Youth Service Council, Kurunegala  50    Kurunagala 

04 

18.06.2024 

19.06.2024 

20.06.2024 

Giradurukotte Mahaweli Training center 50 

   

Polonnaruwa 

 

Total Number of Participants 
195      

195   

(Table No.17) 

 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
a

n
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

 M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

y
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

n
e
 

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
 

Programmes 
20 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  13 4 2 1 1 9 1 4 4 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

65 

% 

80 

% 

200 

% 

50 

% 

50 

% 

180 

% 

100 

% 

200 

% 

200 

% 
- - - - - - - - 

Participant 
2000 500 100 200 200 500 100 200 200 500 100 200 200 500 100 200 200 

Physical 

Achievement  718 353 134 178 41 365 50 120 195 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

35.90 

% 

70.06 

% 

134 

% 

89 

% 

20.5 

% 

73 

% 

50 

% 

60 

% 

97.5 

% 
- - - - - - - - 

(Table No.18) 
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02.03 University Programs  

S
u
b
 N

u
m

b
er

 
 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective  

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 08.06.2024 NTSL Campus, Colombo 30    Colombo 

02 15.06.2024 Oxford  Lanka Campus,Peliyagoda 10    Colombo 

Total Number of Participants 
40      

40   

(Table No.19) 

 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 
 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
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f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 
 

A
p
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l 

M
o
n

th
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 M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
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f 
 

J
u

n
e
 

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
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f 

 J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
 

Programmes 
25 5 1 2 2 10 3 3 4 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  
22 14 5 5 4 8 5 1 2 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

88 

% 

280 

% 

500 

% 

250 

% 

200 

% 

80 

% 

166.67 

% 

33.33 

% 

50 

% 
- - - - - - - - 

Participant 
4000 800 160 320 320 1600 480 480 640 800 160 320 320 800 160 320 320 

Physical 

Achievement  2618 1703 694 379 630 915 810 65 40 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

65.45 

% 

212.88 

% 

433.75 

% 

118.44 

% 

196.88 

% 

57.19 

% 

168.75 

% 

13.54 

% 

6.25 

% 
- - - - - - - - 

(Table No.20) 
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03.  Family Based Preventive, Education and Training Programmes 

   

03.01. Family Based Prevention Awareness Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

 

Date 

 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

F
a

m
il

y
 

P
re

g
n

a
n

t 

M
o

th
er

s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o

m
m

u
n

it
y
 

M
em

b
er

s 

01 06.06.2024 
Kithaladeniya K.V, Muthugala, 

Narammala. 
15    Kurunagala 

02 13.06.2024 Uslanthiw Church, Kalpitiya 26    Puttalam 

03 13.06.2024 
Kurignampitiya North Community 

hall,Kalpitiya 
32    Puttalam 

04 13.06.2024 Janasavipura pre school, Kalpitiya. 38    Puttalam 

05 13.06.2024 Uchchamune Church, Kalpitiya . 60    Puttalam 

06 14.06.2024 Eththala, Kalpitiya 28    Puttalam 

07 14.06.2024 
Wanni mundalama Community hall, 

Kalpitiya. 
34    Puttalam 

08 18.06.2024 
Strong Family Program 

Muthugala, Narammala 
60    Kurunegala 

09 28.06.2024 
Halmillawewa Community hall, 

Bingiriya 
60    Kurunagala 

10 28.06.2024 Eththala, Kalpitiya 20    Puttalam 

11 28.06.2024 MOH-Agulana -Moratuwa 31    Colombo 

12 29.06.2024 Uslanthiw Church, Kalpitiya 26    Puttalam 

13 29.06.2024 
Kurignampitiya North Community 

hall,Kalpitiya. 
20    Puttalam 

14 29.06.2024 Wanni mundalama pre school, Kalpitiya. 20    Puttalam 

Total Number of Participants 
470      

470   

(Table No.21) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
 

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
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o
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O
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e
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M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
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b
e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
 

Programmes 
100 10 3 3 4 30 10 10 10 30 10 10 10 30 10 10 10 

Physical 

Achievement  53 29 10 6 13 24 5 5 14 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

53 

% 

290 

% 

333.33 

% 

200 

% 

325 

 

80 

% 

50 

% 

50 

% 

140 

% 
- - - - - - - - 

Participant 
5000 500 150 150 200 1500 500 500 500 1500 500 500 500 1500 500 500 500 

Physical 

Achievement  1843 993 480 192 321 850 190 190 470 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

36.86 

% 

198.6 

% 

320 

% 

128 

% 

160.5 

% 

56.67 

% 

38 

% 

38 

% 

94 

% 
- - - - - - - - 

(Table No.22) 
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03.02. Individual and Group Counselling and Referrals to Treatment 
S

u
b

 N
u

m
b

er
  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

F
a

m
il

y
 

O
ff

en
d

er
s 

C
o

m
m

u
n

it
y
 

C
o

rr
ec

ti
o

n
 

A
d

d
u

ct
o

rs
 

01 03.06.2024 
DS Office Polpithigama Counseling 

(Madagalla) 
01 01   Kurunegala 

02 06.06.2024 
DS Office Polpithigama Counseling 

(Madagalla) 
01 01   Kurunegala 

03 08.06.2024 Telephone Counseling (Madagalla)  01   Kurunegala 

04 09.06.2024 Telephone Counseling (Thalakolawewa) 01    Kurunegala 

05 14.06.2024 Telephone Counseling (Madagalla)  01   Kurunegala 

 21.06.2024 Mulleriyawa Base Hospital    4 Colombo 

06 24.06.2024 
DS Office Polpithigama Counseling 

(Palagama,Makulpatha) 
 

01 
   Kurunegala 

07 24.06.2024 NIMH Substance Clinic 02    Colombo 

08 29.06.2024 NIMH Substance Clinic 10    Colombo 

09 30.06.2024 NIMH Substance Clinic 06    Colombo 

10 28.06.2024 Prison, Polonnaruwa  50   Polonnaruwa 

Total Number of Participants 
22 54  4  

 
80 

(Table No.23) 

  

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
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1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o
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J
a
n

u
a
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A
p
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M
a
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J
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r
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J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
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f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
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f 

S
ep
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m

b
er

 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

er
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
em

b
er

  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
ec

em
b

er
  

Programm

es 
200 50 10 20 20 50 10 20 20 50 10 20 20 50 10 20 20 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt  
145 70 17 12 41 75 38 27 10 

-  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as % 

72.50 

% 

140 

% 

170 

% 

60 

% 

205 

% 

150 

% 

380 

% 

135 

% 

50 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Participan

t 

1000 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt  
834 481 135 69 277 353 103 170 80 

-  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as % 

83.40 

% 

192.4 

% 

270 

% 

69 

% 

277 

% 

141.20 

% 

206 

% 

170 

% 

80 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

(Table No.24)  
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04. Work Place - Based Prevention Programmes 

 

04.01 Government Officers Awareness Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

 

 

Date 

 

 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 

 

 
 

Respective 

District 

G
o
v
er

n
m

en
t 

W
o
rk

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

01 04.06.2024 Internal Audit Staff, SLPA Colombo 48    Colombo 

02 07.06.2024 DS Office Bamunakotuwa  103   Kurunegala 

03 14.06.2024 CPO- Officers, Colombo and Gampaha District 27    Colombo 

04 24.06.2024 Operation Division , SLPA Colombo 75 
   

Colombo 

05 24.06.2024 Security Division , SLPA Colombo 32    Colombo 

06 25.06.2024 HR Division , SLPA Colombo 35    Colombo 

07 25.06.2024 Boatyard , SLPA Colombo 75    Colombo 

08 28.06.2024 Road Passenger Authority - Battaramulla 88    Colombo 

09 27.06.2024 Road Passenger Authority - Galle 27 5   Galle 

10 28.06.2024 Road Passenger Authority - Galle 63 4   Galle 

Total Number of Participants 
470 112     

  582 
(Table No.25) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
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n
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f 

J
u

ly
 

M
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n
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f 

A
u

g
u
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M
o

n
th

 o
f 

S
e
p
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m

b
e
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4
th

 Q
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
100 10 3 3 4 30 10 10 10 30 10 10 10 30 10 10 10 

Physical 

Achievement  52 25 7 12 6 27 3 14 10 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

52 

% 

250 

% 

233.33 

% 

400 

% 

150 

% 

90 

% 

30 

% 

140 

% 

100 

% 
- - - - - - - - 

Participant 
8000 800 240 240 320 2400 800 800 800 2400 800 800 800 2400 800 800 800 

Physical 

Achievement  4565 2293 365 1264 664 2272 470 1220 582 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

57.06 

% 

203.63 

% 

152.08 

% 

526.67 

% 

207.5 

% 

94.67 

% 

58.75 

% 

1525 

% 

72.75 

% 
- - - - - - - - 

(Table No.26) 
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04.02 Government Officers Training Programmes 
S

u
b

 N
u

m
b

er
  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
o
v
er

n
m

en
t 

W
o
rk

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

01 13.06.2024 Nursing Officers Training Program 50    Colombo 

Total Number of Participants 
50      

50   

(Table No.27)   

 

 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 
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A
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M
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S
e
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b
e
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4
th

 Q
 

M
o
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f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
40 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Physical 

Achievement  14 9 1 4 4 5 2 2 1 

-  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

35 

% 

90 

% 

33.33 

% 

133.33 

% 

100 

% 

50 

% 

66.67 

% 

66.67 

% 

25 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Participant 
2400 600 180 180 240 600 180 180 240 600 180 180 240 600 180 180 240 

Physical 

Achievement  514 322 35 149 138 192 56 86 50 

-  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

21.41 

% 

53.67 

% 

19.44 

% 

82.78 

% 

57.5 

% 

32 

% 

31.11 

% 

47.78 

% 

20.83 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

(Table No.28) 

04.03 Health Sector 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

D
o
ct

o
rs

 

N
u

rs
es

/ 

O
th

er
 

O
ff

ic
er

s 
 

O
th

er
  

In
d

ig
en

o
u

s 

M
ed

ic
a
l 

01 04.06.2024 Medical center Staff, SLPA Colombo  34   Colombo 

02 11.06.2024 Genaral Hospital, Minuwangoda  15   Gampaha 

03 20.06.2024 MOH, Alawwa  50   Kurunagala 

04 25.06.2024 MOH -Dodangoda  45   Kalutara 

 

Total Number of Participants 
 144   

 
144 

 
(Table No.29) 
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J
u
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M
o
n
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 o

f 

A
u

g
u
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M
o
n

th
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f 

S
e
p
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m

b
e

r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
30 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Physical 

Achievement  21 11 9 2 0 10 2 4 4 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

70 

% 

220 

% 

900 

% 

100 

% 

0 

% 

200 

% 

200 

% 

200 

% 

200 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Participant 
2400 400 80 160 160 400 80 160 160 800 240 240 320 800 240 240 320 

Physical 

Achievement  1296 675 575 100 0 621 44 433 144 
-  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

54 

% 

168.75 

% 

718.75 

% 

62.50 

% 

0 

% 

155.25 

% 

55 

% 

270.62 

% 

90 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

(Table No.30) 

04.04 Law Enforcement Education Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

S
o
ld

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o

o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

01 05.06.2024 Sri Lanka Army 58 Division, Puttlam  150   Puttalam 

02 13.06.2024 Police in-service, Maradana   65   Colombo 

03 25.06.2024 Air force camp Hingurakgoda  190   Polonnaruwa 

Total Number of Participants 
 405     

405   

(Table No.31) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
a

n
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

y
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

n
e
 

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
 

Programmes 55 10 3 3 4 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 

Physical 

Achievement 
24 17 3 3 11 7 2 2 3 

- - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

43.64 

% 

170 

% 

100 

% 

100 

% 

275 

% 

46.67 

% 

40 

% 

 

40 

% 
60 

% 

- - - - - - - - 

Participant 11000 2000 600 600 800 3000 1000 1000 1000 3000 1000 1000 1000 3000 1000 1000 1000 

Physical 

Achievement 
3199 2332 249 852 1231 865 339 121 405 

- - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

29.08 

% 

116.60 

% 

41.50 

% 

142 

% 

153.88 

% 

28.83 

% 

33.90 

% 

 

12.1 

% 

40.5 

% 

- - - - - - - - 

(Table No.32) 



Preventive Education and Training Unit of NDDCB, Monthly Progress Report, Assistant Director Preventive Education and Training    Page 17 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

04.05 Law Enforcement Training Programmes 
S

u
b

 N
u

m
b

er
  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

S
o
ld

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

        

 

Total Number of Participants 
      

   
(Table No.33) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
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f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y
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o
n
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F
e
b
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a
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y
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th
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M
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th
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M
a
y

 

M
o
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f 

J
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n
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3
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M
o
n
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f 

J
u
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M
o
n

th
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f 

A
u

g
u
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M
o
n
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S
e
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m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n
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f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 20 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  
6 5 1 0 4 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

30 

% 

100 

% 

100 

% 

0 

% 

200 

% 

20 
% 

100 
% - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
1000 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 

Physical 

Achievement  
266 231 50 0 181 35 35 - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

26.60 

% 

92.40 

% 

100 

% 

0 

% 
181 
% 

14 
% 

70 
% - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.34) 
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04.06 Lager Workplace Awareness Programmes 
S

u
b

 N
u

m
b

er
  

 

Date 

 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

 

Respective 

District 

W
o
rk

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

01 01.06.2024 EPZ Training Program,  80    Colombo 

02 03.06.2024 
Indexpo Certification Ltd, 

Bambalapitiya 
 5 

  
Colombo 

03 04.06.2024 
SL Harbor Authority, Col (Medical 

Section) 
 40 

  
Colombo 

04 04.06.2024 
SL Harbor Authority,Col (Internal Audit 

Section) 
 50 

  
Colombo 

05 10.06.2024 Mas Unichela pvt Ltd -Panadura 1350    Kalutara 

06 10.06.2024 Mas Unichela pvt Ltd -Panadura 1350    Kalutara 

07 10.06.2024 Mas Unichela pvt Ltd -Panadura 26    Kalutara 

08 24.06.2024 
SL Harbor Authority, Col (Medical 

Section) (1st Group) 
 50 

  
Colombo 

09 24.06.2024 SL Harbor Authority, (Security Section)  30   Colombo 

10 24.06.2024 B.O.I Awissawella 71    Kurunagala 
 

Total Number of Participants 
2877 175     

3052   

(Table No.35)  

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
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f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

y
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
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M
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n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
60 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 

Physical 

Achievement  31 19 6 8 5 12 0 2 10 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

51.67 

% 

126.67 

% 

120 

% 

160 

% 

100 

% 
80 

% 
0 2 

200 
% - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
15000 3750 1250 1250 1250 3750 1250 1250 1250 3750 1250 1250 1250 3750 1250 1250 1250 

Physical 

Achievement  11325 8053 5614 2179 260 3272 0 220 3052 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

75.50 

% 

214.75 

% 

449.12 

% 

174.32 

% 

20.80 
% 

87.25 

% 
0 

17.60 
% 

244.16 
% - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.36) 
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04.07 Plantation Sector Programmes 
S

u
b

 N
u

m
b

er
  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

 W
o
rk

er
s 

 O
ff

ic
er

s 

 C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

 S
p

ec
ia

l 
  
  

 

 P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

        

  

Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.37) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
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M
o
n

th
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u
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r
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b
e
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O
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o
b

e
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M
o
n
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 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
20 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

10 

% 

40.00 

% 

0.00 

% 

0.00 

% 

100 

% 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
1500 375 75 150 150 375 75 150 150 375 75 150 150 375 75 150 150 

Physical 

Achievement  700 700 0 0 700 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

46.47 

% 

186.67 

% 

0.00 

% 

0.00 

% 

466.67 

% 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.38) 

05. Environmental Based Prevention Programmes 

 
05.1 Community Mobilized and Structured Programmes 

 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a
l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a

rt
ic

ip
a
n

ts
 

01 01.06.2024 Jinawansharamaya Dodangahawatta 45    Colombo 

02 02.06.2024 Member Of counseling Assosiation 50    Colombo 

03 05.06.2024 
Community Based Treatment Camp, 

Kadawatha 
55    Gampaha 

04 05.06.2024 
Community Based Treatment Camp, 

Kadawatha 
55    Gampaha 

05 06.06.2024 Treatment Camp - Kadawatha 62    Gampaha 

06 06.06.2024 Treatment Camp - Kadawatha 62    Gampaha 

07 07.06.2024 Rehabilitation Camp , Kadawata 50    Gampaha 

08 06.06.2024 Treatment Camp - Kadawatha 62    Gampaha 
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09 09.06.2024 
Community Based Treatment Camp, 

Kadawatha 
55    Kadawatha 

10 
 

10.06.2024 
Samurdi Beneficiary’s Prevention 

Program – Liyanagama, Polpithigama 
   68 Kurunagala 

11 10.06.2024 Treatment Camp - Kadawatha 62    Gampaha 

12 11.06.2024 
Samurdhi Beneficiaries, 

Witharandeniya, Tangalle 
60    Hambantota 

13 11.06.2024 
Community Based Treatment Camp, 

Wijayasundararamaya, Kadawath. 
  50    Gampaha 

14 13.06.2024 Treatmet Camp -  Kadawatha  50    Gampaha 

15 13.06.2024 Treatmet Camp -  Kadawatha  50    Gampaha 

16 13.06.2024 
Fisheries meeting, 

Siyambalangamuwa 

 01  15 
Kurunegala 

17 14.06.2024 

Samurdi Beneficiary’s Prevention 

Program – Kodigala Temple, 

Polpithigama 

  

04 

  

52 Kurunegala 

18 14.06.2024 Samurdi Beneficiary’s, Witharandeniya 70    Hambantota 

19 14.06.2024 Community Camp ,Malabe 60    Colombo 

20 14.06.2024 Treatmet Camp -  Kadawatha Temple 50    Gampaha 

21 15.06.2024 Treatment Camp - Kadawatha 60    Gampaha 

22 14.06.2024 Treatmet Camp -  Kadawatha Temple 50    Gampaha 

23 15.06.2024 
Joshep Waththa Community hall, 

Magalllegama,Nikaweratiya 
30    Puttalam 

24 16.06.2024 
Community treatment camp - 

Kadawatha 
50    Gampaha 

25 17.06.2024 

Samurdi Beneficiary’s Prevention  

Program  Dikwahara, 

Bamunakotuwa 

   100 Kurunegala 

26 18.06.2024 Treatment Camp - Kadawatha 60    Gampaha 

27 14.06.2024 Treatmet Camp -  Kadawatha Temple 50    Gampaha 

28 19.06.2024 Prision,Weerawila 50    Hambantota 

29 
 

20.06.2024 

Samurdi Beneficiary’s Prevention 

Program – Hambuwatawana, 

Moragollagama 

    

30 Kurunegala 

30 27.06.2024 
Ihala Puliyankulama Temple, 

Karuwalagaswewa 
  50    Puttalam 

31 27.06.2024 Community Hall, Kalugamuwa  40    Kurunagala 

32 27.06.2024 Chawalakadai 48    Ampara 

 

Total Number of Participants 
1436 5 0 265   

1706   
(Table No.39) 
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N
o
v
e
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b
e
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M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
300 75 25 25 25 75 25 25 25 75 25 25 25 75 25 25 25 

Physical 

Achievement  156 54 20 16 18 102 11 59 32 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

52 

% 

72 

% 

80 

% 

64 

% 

72 

% 

136 

% 

44 

% 

236 

% 

128 

% 
- - - - - - - - 

Participant 
30000 7500 2500 2500 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 

Physical 

Achievement  12943 6033 1409 2661 1963 6910 1061 4143 1706 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

43.14 

% 

80.44 

% 

56.36 

% 

106.44 

% 

78.52 

% 

92.13 

% 

42.44 

% 

165.72 

% 

68.24 

% 
- - - - - - - - 

(Table No.40) 

05.02 Community Mobilized Training Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a
l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

01 15.06.2024 Smart Mind Training Programme 80    Colombo 

  

Total Number of Participants 
80      

80   

(Table No.41) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
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f 

M
a

y
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
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b
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M
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n
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f 

N
o

v
e
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b
e
r
  

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
10 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 

Physical 

Achievement  3 2 1 - 1 2 0 0 1 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

30 

% 

100 

% 

100 

% - 100 

% 

100 
% 

0 0 
100 
% - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
500 100 50 0 50 100 50 0 50 150 50 50 50 150 50 50 50 

Physical 

Achievement  253 173 103 - 70 80 0 0 80 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

50.60 

% 

173 

% 

206 

% - 140 

% 

80 
% 

0 0 
160 
% - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.42) 
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05.03 Exhibitions 
 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a
l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

  

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

01 24.06.2024 Technical Collage, Kuliyapitiya 1000    Kurunagala 

  

Total Number of Participants 
1000      

1000   

(Table No.43) 

 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
10 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 

Physical 

Achievement  2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0 100% - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
25000 5000 2500 0 2500 5000 2500 0 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 

Physical 

Achievement  6000 0 0 0 0 6000 5000 0 1000 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 120% 200% 0 40% - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.44) 

05.04. World Women’s Day Programme 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respectiv

e District 

G
en

er
a
l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

        

  

Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.45) 
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Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
10 10 - - 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement  20 20 - - 20 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

200 

% 

200 

% 
- - 

200 

% - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
1000 1000 - - 1000 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement  1962 1962 - - 1962 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

196.20 

% 

196.20 

% 
-  

196.20 

% - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.46) 

05.05. International Day Against Drug Abuse and Illicit Trafficking 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a
l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

 01 26.06.2024 District Secretariat -Kalutara  70   Kalutara 

02 26.06.2024 Prison –Kalutara ( Male)  1500   Kalutara 

03 26.06.2024 Prison –Kalutara ( Female)  60   Kalutara 

04 26.06.2024 NDDCB Staff  30   Colombo 

  

Total Number of Participants 
 1660     

1660   

(Table No.47) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
a

n
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

y
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
5 - - - - 5 - - 5 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement  4 - - - - 4 - - 4 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
90% - - - - 90% - - 90% - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
1000 - - - - 1000 - - 1000 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement  1660 - - - - 1660 - - 1660 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

166 

% - - - - 166 

% - - 
166 

% - - - - - - - - 

 (Table No.48) 
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05.06 World Children’s Day 
S

u
b

 N
u

m
b

er
  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a
l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

         

  

Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.49) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
10 - - - - - - - - - - - - 10 10 - - 

Physical 

Achievement  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
2000 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2000 2000 - - 

Physical 

Achievement  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.50) 

05.07 Material Preparation  

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Materials 

M
a
n

u
a
ls

 

L
ea

fl
et

s 

B
a
n

n
er

s 

 

      

Total Number of Materials    

(Table No.51) 
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Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

No Of 

Materials 15 3 1 1 1 4 1 1 2 4 1 1 2 4 1 1 2 

Achievement  

0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% 0% 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.52) 

05.08 Policy Development 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 

 

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a
l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

        
  

Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.53) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
a

n
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

y
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
10 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 

Physical 

Achievement  6 6 2 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

60 

% 

300 

% 

200 

% 

400 
% 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
50 10 5 5 0 10 5 5 0 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 

Physical 

Achievement  117 117 15 102 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

234 

% 

1170 

% 

300 

% 

2040 
% 

 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.54) 

06. Media - Based Prevention Programs 

 
06.01 News Papers and Other Publications 

S
u

b
 

N
u

m
b

er
 

 

Date 

 

Name of the Article  

 

Number of Readers 

 

Name of the 

Newspaper 

      
 

Total Number of Participants  
  

  
(Table No.55) 
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Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e

r
  

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Articles 10 2 1 1 - 2 1 1 - 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 

Achievement 1 1 1 0 
- 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 

10 

% 

50 

% 

100 

% 

0 

% 

- 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - 

Number of 

Readers/ 

Viewers 

50000 10000 5000 5000 - 10000 5000 5000 - 15000 5000 5000 5000 15000 5000 5000 5000 

Physical 

Achievement 
5000 5000 5000 0 

- 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

10 

% 

50 

% 

100 

% 

0 

% 

- 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.56) 

06.02 Radio Programmes 
 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Programme Number of Listeners  
Name of the 

Radio 

01 26.06.2024 Prabhathaya 3000 SLBC 

Total Number of Participants     
(Table No.57) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
a

n
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

y
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

n
e
 

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
 

Programm

es 
30 5 3 1 1 5 3 1 1 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Number of 

programme

s 

15 12 5 1 6 3 2 0 1 
- - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as % 

50 

% 

240 

% 

166.67 

% 

100 

% 

600 

% 

60 

% 

22.22 

% 
0 

100 - - - - - - - - 

Number of 

Listeners  

300000 50000 30000 10000 10000 50000 30000 10000 10000 100000 30000 30000 40000 100000 30000 30000 4000

0 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as  

80600 66600 33000 10000 23600 13000 11000 0 
3000 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as % 

26.87 

% 

86 

% 

110 

% 

100 

% 

236 

% 

26 

% 

36.64 

% 
0 

30 

% 

- - - - - - - - 

(Table No.58) 
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06.03 TV Programs 

 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Programme Number of  Viewers  
Name of the TV 

Channel 

01 13.06.2024  30000 Swarnawahini 

02 26.06.2024  70000 Derana TV 

 

Total Number of Participants 10000 
 
 

(Table No.59) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
 

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
 

Programm

es 
60 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 

Number of 

programme

s 

22 13 7 2 4 9 6 1 2  
- - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as % 

36.67 

% 

86.67 

% 

140 

% 

40 
% 

80 

% 

60 

% 

120 

% 

 

20 

% 
40 

% 

- - - - - - - - 

Number of 

Viewers  

600000 150000 50000 50000 50000 150000 50000 50000 50000 15000

0 

50000 50000 50000 150000 50000 50000 50000 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as  

207000 126000 66000 25000 35000 81000 56000 15000 10000 
- - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as % 

34.50 

% 

84 

% 

132.00 

% 

50 

% 

70 

% 

54 

% 

112 

% 

30 

% 

20 

% 

- - - - - - - - 

(Table No.60)  

06.04 Trained Media Professionals On Prevent Drug Use 
 

 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Programme 

 

Number of   

Journalists 

 

Name of the Media 

Station 

     

 

Total Number of Participants 
   

  
(Table No.61) 
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Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
6 1 - - 1 1 1 -  2 - 1 1 2 - 1 1 

Physical 

Achievement  1 0 0 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

16.67 

% 

0 

% 
- - - 

100 

% 

100 

% 
- - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
150 25 0 0 25 25 25 0 0 50 0 25 25 50 0 25 25 

Physical 

Achievement  60 0 0  - 60 60 - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

40 

% 

0 

% 
- - - 

240 

% 

240 

% 
- - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.62)  

06.05. Art of Living 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Publication 

 

Number of  

Viewers/ Likes/ 

Subscribers 

 

Social Media 

Platform 

     

Total Number of Viewers  
 

(Table No.63)   

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
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b
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Number of 

posts 
50 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 15 3 3 4 15 3 3 4 

Posts 

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Likes 1100 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement  

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.64) 

06.06. Machan (Face Book Page) 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Publication 

 

Number of  Viewers/ 

Likes/ Subscribers 

 

Social Media 

Platform 

01  Posts - 2 0 Facebook 

Total Number of Viewers  
 

(Table No.65)   
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Number of 

posts 
30 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Posts 10 6 2 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 
33.33 

% 

120 

% 

200 

% 

100 

% 

100 

% 

40 

% 

200 

% 

100 

% 
- - - - - - - -  

Likes 1000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement  0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.66) 

06.07. Talk With Counselor (Clips) 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Publication 

 

Number of  

Viewers/ Likes/ 

Subscribers 

 

Social Media 

Platform 

01 
12/31/

2022 
Posts - 0 0 Facebook 

Total Number of Viewers 0 
 

(Table No.67)   
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Number of 

posts 
6 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 1 2 - 1 2 

Posts 

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

Likes 1000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement  

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.68) 
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Cumulative Summary of June 2024 
  

PET Key 
Performing 
Areas  

Type of the Programme and Programme Name 
Number of 

Programmes 

Annual 
Completion 
Rate as % 

Number of 
Participants 

Annual 
Completion 
Rate as % 

    Target Completion    Target Completion    

21. School Based Prevention Programmes 

21.1 School Students Programmes 800 230 28.75% 180000 41805 23.23% 

21.2 International Schools Programmes 20 4 20.00% 4000 678 16.95% 

21.3 School Students Skill Development Programmes 40 11 27.50% 2000 835 41.75% 

21.4 Parenting Awareness Programmes 200 57 28.50% 25000 6682 26.73% 

21.5 Tot for Teachers 40 4 10.00% 2000 413 20.65% 

21.6 Awareness Programmes for Teachers 30 11 36.67% 1500 1597 106.47% 

21.7 Dhamma School Programmes 100 23 23.00% 7500 2027 27.03% 

22. Youth Based Prevention, Education and Training Programmes 

22.1 Youth Programmes Based on Education 200 156 78.00% 20000 13186 65.93% 

22.2 TOT for Youth and Target Group 20 13 65.00% 2000 718 35.90% 

22.3 University Programmes 25 22 88.00% 4000 2618 65.45% 

23. Family Based Preventive, Education and Training  

23.1 Family Base Prevention Awareness Programmes. 100 53 53.00% 5000 1843 36.86% 

23.2 Counseling Programmes 200 145 72.50% 1000 834 83.40% 

24.Workplace Based Prevention, Education and Training Programmes  

24.1 Government Officers Awareness Programmes 100 52 52.00% 8000 4565 57.06% 

24.2 Government Officers Training Programmes 40 14 35.00% 2400 514 21.42% 

24.3 Health Sector 30 21 70.00% 2400 1296 54.00% 

24.4 Law Enforcement and Education Programmes 55 24 43.64% 11000 3199 29.08% 

24.5 Law Enforcement Training Programmes 20 6 30.00% 1000 266 26.60% 

24.6 Larger Workplace Programmes 60 31 51.67% 15000 11325 75.50% 

24.7 Plantation Sector Programmes 20 2 10.00% 1500 700 46.67% 

25.Community Based Prevention, Education and Training  

25.1 Community Mobilized and Structured Programmes 300 156 52.00% 30000 12943 43.14% 

25.2 Community Mobilized and Training Programmes 10 3 30.00% 500 253 50.60% 

25.3 Exhibitions 10 2 20.00% 25000 6000 24.00% 

25.4 World Women’s Day Programme 10 20 200.00% 1000 1962 196.20% 

25.5 
International Day against Drug Abuse and Illicit 
Trafficking 

5 4 80.00% 1000 1660 166.00% 

25.6 World Children’s Day 10 - - 2000 - - 

25.7 Material Preparation 10 - - 15 - - 

25.8 Policy Development 10 6 60.00% 50 117 234.00% 

26. Media Based Prevention and Training 

26.1 News Paper and Other Publication 10 1 10.00% 50000 5000 10.00%  

26.2 Radio 30 15 50.00% 300000 80600 26.87%  

26.3 TV Channels 60 22 36.67% 600000 207000 34.50%  

26.4 Trained Media Professionals on Prevent Drug Use 6 1 16.67% 150 60 40.00% 

26.5 Art of Living Post 50 0 0 1100 0 0.00% 

26.6 Machan (Post) 30 10 33.33% 1000 0 0.00% 

26.7 Talk with Counsellor 6 -  -  1000 0 0.00% 

74. Income Generating Activities 

74.1 Drug Prevention Course 6 3 50.00% 200 74 37.00% 

  Total 2663 1122 42.13% 1308315 410770 31.40% 


